

## **Washdown Hose Warranty Statement**

**Armstrong** Hot Water Group safety yellow washdown hose is a Parker<sup>®</sup> product, which is manufactured for industrial hot water washdown applications up to 212°F.

The fittings at each end are installed by trained employees using specially calibrated crimping equipment, performance matched and sized ferrules with a stainless steel anti-kink spring guard at the hose inlet.

Industrial washdown can be a rigorous procedure and there is a fine relationship between weight and flexibility to reduce user fatigue and increased strength and durability which promotes user safety. As such, Armstrong supplied washdown hose should not be considered to be functionally infallible. However, provided that the hose is installed as supplied, users are correctly trained, the hose is commissioned, operated, routinely inspected and maintained, the risk of injury due to product failure, while never eliminated, may be reduced substantially.

The **Armstrong** Hot Water Group washdown hose has a variable service life depending upon factors such as the frequency of use, site/application conditions and operator care.

Washdown hoses, which are operated in harsh industrial environments, particularly those used with high temperature water, should be subject to **regular inspection and replacement.** 

**Armstrong** Hot Water Group **does not** recommend and **will not** perform after installation hose repair. Hose rupture or fatigue related damage might be a sign that the hose has reached the end of its service life and a replacement hose is required. If the choice is made at the plant level to repair a washdown hose by installing new fittings, **Armstrong** Hot Water Group recommends that a professional hose distributor/supplier be contacted.

After installation repair or secondary "re-fitting" of a Washdown Hose, supplied by **Armstrong** Hot Water Group, voids all warranties and frees **Armstrong** Hot Water Group from all liability.

## **Standard Warranty Policy**

This is a fair wear and tear warranty and **Armstrong** Hot Water Group reserves the right to be final arbiter. **This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties.** 

**Armstrong** Hot Water Group does not make any other representations or warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or any implied warranty of fitness for a particular purpose.

In no event shall **Armstrong** Hot Water Group be liable for special, direct, indirect, incidental or consequential damages, including, but not limited to, loss of use, loss of profits or interruption of business.

## General

Warranty Candidacy Period:

All washdown hoses supplied by **Armstrong** Hot Water Group are a candidate for warranty replacement for a period of one year as indicated by the date code stamped upon the fittings.

## **Warranty Replacement Program**

Less than 3 months service -- Full Replacement More than 3 but less than 6 months service -- Replace Hose at 25% of current price More than 6 but less than 9 months -- Replace Hose at 50% of current price More than 9 but less than 12 months -- Replace Hose at 75% of current price

For further information please call our sales department at 269-279-3602.

<b>Hose Options</b>	Pressure Rating	Water Temperature
Safety Yellow	500 PSI	212°F
White	300 PSI	212°F
Creamery	150 PSI	180°F
Red	225 PSI	180°F
Black	225 PSI	180°F

Armstrong Hot Water Group, 221 Armstrong Blvd., Three Rivers, Michigan 49093 U.S.A. • Ph: (269) 279-3602 • Fax: (269) 279-3130